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PROCUREMENT PLAN (Textual Part)

Project information: Cote d’lvoire National Electricity Digitalization
and Access operation (P176776)

Project Implementation agency: Cl-Energies
Date of the Procurement Plan: June 23, 2023

Period covered by this Procurement Plan: 18 months

Preamble

In accordance with paragraph 5.9 of the “World Bank Procurement Regulations
for IPF Borrowers” (July 2016) (“Procurement Regulations”) the Bank’s
Systematic Tracking and Exchanges in Procurement (STEP) system will be
used to prepare, clear and update Procurement Plans and conduct all
procurement transactions for the Project.

This textual part along with the Procurement Plan tables in STEP constitute the
Procurement Plan for the Project. The following conditions apply to all
procurement activities in the Procurement Plan. The other elements of the
Procurement Plan as required under paragraph 4.4 of the Procurement
Regulations are set forth in STEP.

The Bank’s Standard Procurement Documents: shall be used for all
contracts subject to international competitive procurement and those
contracts as specified in the Procurement Plan tables in STEP.

National Procurement Arrangements: In accordance with paragraph 5.3
of the Procurement Regulations, when approaching the national market (as
specified in the Procurement Plan tables in STEP), the country’s own
procurement procedures may be used.

When the Borrower uses its own national open competitive procurement
arrangements as set forth in National procurement code of July 24th
2019, such arrangements shall be subject to paragraph 5.4 of the
Procurement Regulations and the following conditions.

When other national procurement arrangements other than national open
competitive procurement arrangements are applied by the Borrower,
such arrangements shall be subject to paragraph 5.5 of the Procurement
Regulations.



Leased Assets as specified under paragraph 5.10 of the Procurement
Regulations: Leasing may be used for those contracts identified in the
Procurement Plan tables. Not Applicable

Procurement of Second Hand Goods as specified under paragraph 5.11 of
the Procurement Regulations - is allowed for those contracts identified in the
Procurement Plan tables Not Applicable

Domestic preference as specified under paragraph 5.51 of the Procurement
Regulations (Goods and Works).

Goods: is not applicable for those contracts identified in the Procurement
Plan tables;

Works: is not applicable for those contracts identified in the Procurement
Plan tables

Other Relevant Procurement Information.
N/A
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PLA

General Informa
Country:

Project ID:

Project Name:
Loan / Credit No:
Executing Agency(i

Cote d'lvoire : Cote d’lvoire National Electr

on
Cote d'Ivoire

P176776

Bank’s Approval Date of the Or:

y Digitalization and Access operation

nal Procurement Pla 2023-06-27

Revised Plan Date(s): (comma delineated, leave blank 2024-05-29

GPN Date:

Cote d’Ivoire National Electricity Digitalization and Access operation

IDA / 72600
CI-ENERGIES

WORKS

‘Activity Reference No. /
Description

Loan / Credit N
o.

Component.

Review Type

Method

Market Approac
h

Procurement Pro
cess

Prequalification
(Y/N)

High SEA/SH R
isk

Procurement D
ocument Type

Estimated
Amount (U
S$)

Actual Am
ount (US$
)

Process St
atus

Draft Pre-qualification

Prequalification Evalu
ation Report

Draft Bidding Docum
ent / Justification

Specific Procurement
Notice / Invitation

Bidding Documents a

Proposal Submission /
Opening / Minutes

Bid Evaluation Report
and Recommendation

for Awar

d

Signed Contract

Contract C
ion

Actual

Actual

Actual

Actual | Planned

Actual

Planned |

Planned |
I

Planned | Actual
I

Planned |
I

Planned |
I

Planned |
I

[ Actual
I

Planned |
I

Planned | Actual
I

GOODS

‘Activity Reference No. /
Description

Loan / Credit N
o.

Component

Review Type

Method

Market Approac
h

Procurement Pro
cess

Prequalification
(Y/N)

Estimated Am
ount (USS$)

Actual Amount
(Uss$)

Process St
atus

Draft Pre-qualification
Documents

Prequalification Evalu
ation Report

Draft Bidding Docum
ent / Justification

Specific Procurement
Notice / Invitation

Bidding Documents a
s Issued

Proposal Submission /
Opening / Minutes

Bid Evaluation Report
and Recommendation

Signed Contract

Contract Completion

Actual

Actual

Actual

Actual

ward
[ Actual

Actual

Planned |
I

Planned |
I

Planned | Actual
I

Planned |
I

Planned |
I

Planned |
I

for A
Actual Planned
I

Planned |
I

Planned | Actual
I

NON CONSULTING SERVICES

‘Activity Reference No. /
Description

Loan / Credit N
o.

Component

Review Type

Method

Market Approac
h

Procurement Pro
cess

Prequalification
(Y/N)

Estimated Am
ount (USs)

Actual Amount
(US$)

Process St
atus

Draft Pre-qualification

Docum:

ents

Prequalification Evalu
ation Report

Draft Bidding Docum
ent / Justification

Specific Procurement
Notice / Invitation

Bidding D

Proposal

!

s Issued

Opening / Minutes

and

Bid Evaluation Report

mendation
wai

Signed Contract

Contract Completion

Actual

Actual

Actual

Actual

rd
[ Actual

Actual

Planned |
I

Planned |
I

Planned | _Actual
I

Planned |
I

Planned |
I

Planned |
I

for A
Actual Planned
I

Planned |
I

Planned | _Actual
I

CONSULTING FIRMS

Activity Reference No. /
Description

Loan / Credit N
o.

Component

Review Type

Method

Market Approac
h

Contract Type

Estimated Amo
unt (US$)

Actual Amount
(US$)

Process Status

Terms of Reference

Expression of Interest
Notice

Short List and Draft R
equest for Proposals

Request for Proposals
as Issued

Opening of Technical
Proposals / Minutes

Evaluation of Technic
al Proposal

Combined Evaluation
Report and Draft Neg
otiated Contract

Signed Contract

Contract Completion

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual | Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned | Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

CI-CI-ENERGIES-364949-CS-
QCBS JA 23 / RECRUTEMENT
D'UN AGENT DE VERIFICATIO
N INDEPENDANT POUR L'OPE
RATION NATIONALE DE NUM
ERISATION ET D'ACCES A L'E
LECTRICITE EN COTE D'IVOIR
E (NEDA)

IDA/ 72600

A posteriori

Sélection fondée s
ur la qualité et le
cotit

Open - Internationa
|

700,000.00

signé

2023-07-11

2023-08-28

2023-08-01

2023-07-11

2023-09-14

2023-09-14

2023-10-14

2023-11-20

20231113

2023-11-28

2023-12-18 | 2024-02-09

2024-01-22

2028-01-21

CI-CIENERGIES-372790-CS-
QCBS-JJ23 / Recrutement d'u
n consultant pour I'audit cyb
ersécurité du systéme électri
que de Ia Cote d'lvoire

IDA / 72600

A posteriori

Sélection fondée s
ur la qualité et le

Open - Internationa
|

646,774.00

Signé

2023-08-31

2023-07-28

2023-09-21

2023-08-16

2023-11-04

2023-09-28

2023-12-04

2023-12-08

20240103

20231220

2024-02-07 | 2024-02-09

2024-03-13

2024-08-28

CI-CI-ENERGIES-407761-CS-
QCBS JA 24 / RECRUTEMENT

D'UN CONSULTANT FIRME PO
UR LE DEVELOPPEMENT D'U

NE PLATEFORME GEOSPATIA
LE DE PLANIFICATION DE L'E
LECTRIFICATION DE LA COTE
D'IVOIRE

IDA / 72600

Apriori

Sélection fondée s
ur la qualité et le
colt.

Open - Internationa
|

500,000.00

En cours d'exécut
i

2024-02-15

2024-02-12

2024-03-07

2024-03-12

2024-04-05

2024-05-05

2024-05-30

2024-06-18

2024-07-17

2026-07-17

CI-CI-ENERGIES-423171-CS-

QCBS-JA-24 / Recrutement d’
un consultant firme en vue d
e la réalisation d'une étude A
PS et APD pour la Digitalisati

on des postes sources analog
iques

IDA / 72600

A posteriori

Sélection fondée s
ur la qualité et le
cotit

Open - Internationa
|

445,460.00

En attente d'exéc
ution

2025-04-30

2025-05-21

2025-06-05

2025-07-05

2025-07-20

2025-08-24

2025-09-28

2026-09-28

CI-CI-ENERGIES-423176-CS-
QCBS-JJA-24 / Recrutement d”
un consultant firme en vue d
e la réalisation d'une étude A
PS et APD pour le changeme
nt du niveau de tension 15 k
V de Ia ville d'Abidjan

IDA / 72600

A posteriori

Sélection fondée s
ur la qualité et le

Open - Internationa
|

795,000.00

En attente d'exéc
ution

2024-11-29

2024-12-20

2025-01-18

2025-02-17

2025-03-04

2025-04-08

2025-05-13

2026-05-13

CI-CHENERGIES-423177-CS-
QCBS-JJA-24 / Recrutement d*
un consultant firme en vue d
ela réalisation d'une étude d
e tracés de lignes HTB (file 2
25 kV Man - Séguéla -Manko
no - Korhogo)

IDA / 72600

A posteriori

Sélection fondée s
ur la qualité et le
coit

Open - Internationa
|

734,100.00

En attente d'exéc
ution

2025-03-28

2025-04-18

2025-05-17

2025-06-16

2025-07-01

2025-08-05

2025-09-09

2026-09-09

CI-CI-ENERGIES-423179-CS-

QCBSJA-24 / Recrutement d

un consultant firme en vue d
e la réalisation d'une étude A
PS et APD pour la fiabilisation
du réseau de téléconduite

IDA / 72600

A posteriori

Sélection fondée s
ur la qualité et le
cot

Open - Internationa
|

289,640.00

En attente d'exéc
ution

2025-04-30

2025-05-21

2025-06-19

2025-07-19

2025-07-20

2025-08-24

2025-09-28

2026-09-28

CI-CI-ENERGIES-423182-CS-
QCBS-JA-24 / Recrutement d
un consultant firme en vue d
e la réalisation d'une étude A
PS et APD pour la création du
Poste 225 kV d’Abengourou
2 avec ligne 225 kV Adzopé -
Abengourou 2

IDA / 72600

A posteriori

Sélection fondée s
ur la qualité et le
colt.

Open - Internationa
|

400,000.00

En attente d'exéc
ution

2024-11-29

2024-12-20

2025-01-18

2025-02-17

2025-03-04

2025-04-08

2025-05-13

2026-05-13

CI-CI-ENERGIES-423183-CS-

QCBSJA-24 / Recrutement d

un consultant firme pour une
étude sur la valorisation du r
éseau de communication de f
ibre optique et des infrastruc
tures passives de CI-ENERGIE

IDA / 72600

A posteriori

Sélection fondée
ur la qualité et le
odit

° | open - internationa
|

420,460.00

En attente d'exéc
ution

2025-06-30

2025-07-21

2025-08-19

2025-09-18

2025-1003

2025-11-07

2025-12-12

2026-12-12

CI-CI-ENERGIES-423185-CS-
QCBS-JA-24 / Recrutement d
un consultant firme pour la s
ensibilisation des filles a s'int
éresser aux filiéres et métier
s (STEM)

IDA / 72600

A posteriori

Sélection fondée
ur la qualité et le
ot

° | open - internationa
|

599,100.00

En attente d'exéc
ution

2025-03-31

2025-04-21

2025-05-20

2025-06-19

2025-07-04

2025-08-08

2025-09-12

2026-09-12
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CI-CI-ENERGIES-423174-CS-
QCBS-JJA-24 / Recrutement d”
un consultant firme en vue d
e la réalisation d'une étude A
PS et APD pour 'extension et
Ie renforcement des réseau
HTA dans les chefs-lieux de d
épartements et de sous-préf
ectures et Abidjan

IDA / 72600

A priori

Sélection fondée s
ur la qualité et le
ot

Open - Internationa
|

1,000,000.00

En attente d'exéc
ution

2024-05-30

2024-06-20

2024-07-19

2024-08-18

2024-09-02

2024-10-07

2024-11-11

20251111

CI-CI-ENERGIES-421676-CS-
QCBS-JJA-24 / Recrutement d*
un consultant firme pour une
assistance technique pour la

réalisation de I'étude de fais

abilité en vue de la mise en p
face dun portail SIG (guichet
unique digital) pour les décla
rations de travaux et les décl
arations d'intention de comm

IDA / 72600

A posteriori

Sélection fondée s
ur la qualité et le
colt.

Open - Internationa
|

466,667.00

En attente d'exéc
0:00 1 tion

2024-09-30

2024-10-21

2024-11-19

2024-12-19

2025-01-03

2025-02-07

2025-03-14

2025-06-12

CI-CI-ENERGIES-421670-CS-
QCBS-JA-24 / Recrutement d*
un consultant firme pour une
assistance technique en vue

de I'élaboration d'une stratég
ie de connectivité rurale haut
débit

IDA / 72600

A posteriori

Sélection fondée s
ur la qualité et le
coit

Open - Internationa
|

333,333.00

En attente d'exéc
0:00 1 ution

2024-06-28

2024-07-19

2024-08-17

2024-09-16

2024-10-01

2024-11-05

2024-12-10

2025-05-09

CI-CIENERGIES-421678-CS-
QCBS-J}A-24 / Recrutement d*
un consultant firme pour réal
iser I'audit des pylones du ré
seau national haut débit (RN
HD)

IDA / 72600

A posteriori

Sélection fondée s
ur la qualité et le
coit.

Open - Internationa
|

266,667.00

En attente d'exéc
0:00 1 ution

2025-02-28

2025-03-21

2025-04-19

2025-05-19

20250603

2025-07-08

2025-08-12

2025-11-10

CI-CI-ENERGIES-423187-CS-
QCBS-JA-24 / Recrutement "
un consultant firme pour la f
ormation sur la gestion envir
onnementale et sociale

IDA / 72600

A posteriori

Sélection fondée s
ur la qualité et le

Open - Internationa
|

181,820.00

En attente dexéc
000 | tion

2024-10-31

2024-11-21

2024-12-06

2025-01-05

2025-01-06

2025-02-10

2025-03-17

2026-03-17

CI-CI-ENERGIES-423184-CS-
QCBSJA-24 / Recrutement d'
un consultant firme pour le ¢
oaching et la formation au le
adership des employées fem
mes de CI-ENERGIES en vue
de leur promotion et le renfor|
cement de leur capacité (for
mations techniques et mana
gériales ciblées)

IDA / 72600

A posteriori

Sélection fondée s
ur la qualité et le
ot

Open - Internationa
|

181,820.00

En attente d'exéc
ution

2024-09-30

2024-10-21

2024-11-19

2024-12-19

2025-01-03

2025-02-07

2025-03-14

2026-03-14

CI-CI-ENERGIES-423173-CS-
QCBS-JA-24 / Recrutement d

un consultant firme en vue d
e la réalisation d'une étude A
PS et APD pour la téléconduit
& du réseau HTA des Directio
ns Régionales Distributi

IDA / 72600

A posteriori

Sélection fondée s
ur la qualité et le

Open - Internationa
|

833,000.00

En attente dexéc
0-00 1 stion

2024-10-31

2024-11-21

2024-12-20

2025-01-19

2025-02-03

2025-03-10

2025-04-14

2026-04-14

INDIVIDUAL CONSU

LTANTS

‘Activity Reference No. /
Description

Loan / Credit N
o,

Component

Review Type

Method

Market Approac | Contract Type
h

Estimated Amo
unt (US$)

Actual Amount
Process Status
(US$)

Terms of Reference

Invitation to Identifie

d/Selected

Consultant

Draft Negotiated Cont

Signed Contract

Contract Completion

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned Actual

Planned

Actual

CI-CI-ENERGIES-384555-CS-|
NDV-JJA23 / Recrutement d'u
n Consultant individuel pour |
a conception et Ia mise en ce
uvre du volet Genre et Inclusi
on Sociale

IDA / 72600

A posteriori

Individuel

Open - National

200,000.00

0.00 |signe

20231115

2023-1003

2024-01-03

2024-01-10

2024-01-24

2024-01-10

2024-02-28

2028-02-27
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